121

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-—continued.

Number
of Persons.

1923-24. |

40

41

42

43
45

46

47
48
49

50
51
52

53
54

55

57

58
59
60
61

62
63
64

Item.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH-—continued.

VOTE No. 28-—continued.

OraEr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.

Nurses Registration Act—
Examination expenses, &ec. ...

Plumbers Registration Act-—
Examination expenses, &c. ...

Social Hygiene Act—
Treatment, &c. (including bacteriological charges,
supplies of drugs, cost of treatment of indigent
patients, &c.)

Sale of Food and Drugs Act—
Analysts paid by fees
Law-costs
Other expenses (including purcha.se of samples)

Bacteriological Laboratories—
Laboratory expenses (part recoverable) ...

Child Welfare Administration--
Printing of ¢ Baby’s First Month "’
Travelling expenses and allowances .
Otherexpenses (including hire of halls, advertising, &e. )

School Hygiene Adminstration-—
Travelling allowances and expenses
Uniforms, allowances to nurses for
Other expenses (including equipment)

Dental Hygiene Admanistration—
Dental clinies and travelling ambulances, expenses of
Travelling allowances and expenses

Maori Hygiene Administration (part recoverable)—
Supply of medicines
Maintenance of nurses cotb&ge Kahukura
Other expenses (including establishment of nemporary
camp hospitals, &ec.) .

Grants-in-aid—
Coromandel Hospital Board
Knox Home for Incurables ...
Maternity Hospital, Hastings
Medical and nursing services in country districts
(including Medical Associations)
Medical research work
Mercury Bay Hospital Trustees
Mount Magdala Asylum

16—B. 7.

1923-24.

250

600

4,000

200
100
350

650

1,750

500
600
400

1,500

5,000
350
250

5,600

10,482
1,000

11,482

1,000
500

1,500

3,000

400
500
9,000

250
100
350
600




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

