## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.		1923–24.	
1923-24.	 	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.		··· <del>···</del>
		VOTE No. 28—continued.	£	£
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.		
	40	Nurses Registration Act— Examination expenses, &c	250	
	41	Plumbers Registration Act— Examination expenses, &c	600	
	42	Social Hygiene Act— Treatment, &c. (including bacteriological charges, supplies of drugs, cost of treatment of indigent patients, &c.)	4,000	
	43	Sale of Food and Drugs Act— Analysts paid by fees Law-costs	200	
	45	Other expenses (including purchase of samples)	350	
	46	Bacteriological Laboratories—	1.750	
	40	Laboratory expenses (part recoverable)	1,750	
	47 48 49	Child Welfare Administration Printing of "Baby's First Month" Travelling expenses and allowances Other expenses (including hire of halls, advertising, &c.)	500 600 400	
			1,500	
	50 51 52	School Hygiene Adminstration— Travelling allowances and expenses Uniforms, allowances to nurses for Other expenses (including equipment)	5,000 350 250	
	53 54	Dental Hygiene Administration—  Dental clinics and travelling ambulances, expenses of Travelling allowances and expenses	5,600 10,482 1,000	
		Maori Hygiene Administration (part recoverable)—	11,482	
	55 56 57	Supply of medicines Maintenance of nurses cottage, Kahukura Other expenses (including establishment of temporary	1,000	
		camp hospitals, &c.)	3,000	
	58 59 60 61	Grants-in-aid— Coromandel Hospital Board Knox Home for Incurables Maternity Hospital, Hastings Medical and nursing services in country districts	400 500 9,000	
	62	(including Medical Associations) Medical research work	250 100	
	63 64	Mercury Bay Hospital Trustees Mount Magdala Asylum	350 600	